

Home Improvement Agreement

**Aloft Remodeling** 

11639 Goldring Rd, Suite A Arcadia, CA 91006 www.aloftremodeling.com Office: (323) 755-5555

CSLB# 923447

## **100% Lifetime Warranty**

## Aloft Remodeling extends the following warranty to the original purchaser for as long as you own your home.

Aloft Remodeling warrants its Bath Products (i.e., bathtub and shower liners, wall surrounds, and all accessories manufactured or supplied by Aloft Remodeling) to be free from defects in material and workmanship under normal household use and service for as long as the original purchaser owns the residence (i.e.: not transferable). We warrant that the surface of all Products will not fade, yellow, crack, bubble, or peel. In the event of any defects in material or workmanship, this warranty is limited, at Aloft Remodeling's' option, to repair of such defects or to the replacement (with a similar item free from the defect in question) of the Product. Refer to specific warranty for Shower Doors which carry their own specific warranty from the manufacturer. In the event repair is not possible, Aloft Remodeling, at our discretion, will either replace your Product with a new Product of similar composition and price, or refund the full purchase price of your Product.

This warranty is invalid and void if the Product is chipped, scratched, marred or otherwise damaged either deliberately or unintentionally, or if the Product is exposed to or comes in contact with dyes, paints, inks, cosmetics, pigments, food, paint removers, fingernail polish removers, solvents or chemicals, cigarettes or any heat source, abrasive pads or cleansers or cleaning agents other than those approved by Aloft Remodeling. This warranty applies to owner-occupied residential homes only. This warranty is also invalid if the bath Product has been repaired, altered, or modified by someone other than Aloft Remodeling Certified Technician. This warranty does not apply to replacement of any Products made necessary by misuse, negligence in maintenance including the maintenance of all caulking seals, or the use of non-recommended cleaners. The buyer is responsible for periodic maintenance of caulking for finishing tub and walls.

Aloft Remodeling provides you, the original purchaser, with a lifetime limited workmanship warranty that Aloft Remodeling 's installation of your Product will be free from defects in workmanship under normal residential use for the lifetime from the date the Product was installed.

This warranty specifically excludes the following:

- · Periodic maintenance of caulking for finishing tub and walls.
- Mold or mildew as a result of poor maintenance of the caulking or seals.

To submit a claim under this warranty, contact Aloft Remodeling , Warranty Department, 11639 Goldring Rd, Suite A Arcadia, CA 91006. Claims must be submitted promptly after discovery of the claimed defect and within the applicable warranty period.

Proof of purchase may be required to obtain warranty service. If Aloft Remodeling determines that a valid claim exists, Aloft Remodeling will repair, re-install, or replace the affected component(s) or Product. If Aloft Remodeling determines to replace any component(s) or the Product, and such component(s) or the Product, as originally installed, is no longer available, Aloft Remodeling shall have the right to substitute component(s) or a Product designated by Aloft Remodeling to be of equal quality. Replacement of a component(s) or the Product does not renew the warranty period.

This warranty does not cover any other damage caused by acts of God or any other causes beyond Aloft Remodeling's control. Tampering with any component(s) or the Product by anyone other than Aloft Remodeling voids this warranty and Aloft Remodeling disclaims any liability for any costs or damages with respect to such actions. In no event shall Aloft Remodeling be obligated or liable for incidental, special, indirect, or consequential damages. Some states do not allow the exclusion or limitation of incidental or consequential damages, so the above limitation or exclusion may not apply to you. This warranty gives you specific legal rights which may vary from state to state. If the manufacturer(s) of the Product or components of the Product offer manufacturer warranties, such warranties will be provided upon completion of installation.